{
|
1

0
08327
904205

086231
099411
044249
013058

904206

=

10

10

shaft, front

(4, engine (AUBURN type. See

ifter bearing
602) v .o

hifter bea

{8-1;"2." long)(

NUT, jam, 5/8'
FITTING, lubrica

DISC, clutch brake
CAPSCREW, 5/1¢

HOUSING, engine clutch (Used prior to tracts
G, engine clutch (Effective

prior to

tractor

LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1 less used on tractors
#11602 and up)

fective with

(Continued)

104

b0 a)




ENGINE CLUTCH AND HOUSING (Continued)

PART PACKAGE
ITEM NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION NUMBER
r 086241 1 COVER, clutch access (Used prior to tractor #11602)
1 099407 1 COVER, clutch access (Effective with tractor #11602)

035439 4 2 less used effective

ive with

0:4,

AINER, clutch shaft rear beas
CAPSCREW, 3/8'"NC x 1-1/4
LOCKWASHER, 3/8"

044249

10

11, clutch shaft, rear

105



i

_—— e — e — e —

23

2 21 20 19

ROCKFORD CLUTCH PARTS
106

17

8




ROCKFORD CLUTCH PARTS

USAGE: Tractors prior to serial No. 3006. See page
109 for AUBURN CLUTCH parts used on later

units,
PART PACKAGE
ITEM NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION NUMBER

1 088816 1 PLATE ASSEMBLYj drive (Has ceramic friction discs)

2 078669 1 PLATE ASSEMBLY, pressure (Includes item 3)

3 223585 6 BLOCK, cam (Recommend replacement in sets) . .. ... ... 043397
901226 6 SCREW, machine, fil-hd., 1/4"NCx 1/2"% ... ..... 043397
914593 6 LOCKWASHER,. external téethgllf4¥ . 4. ., . . . ... 043397

4 073906 3 CAMSHAFT ASSEMBL Y (Includes FITTING 914465)

(Recommend replacement in sets)
914465 3 FITTING, lubricating, straight, 1/8''NPT

5 077697 1 SLEEVE ASSEMBLY, shifting (Includes 2 bushings

which are not serviced separately. Also includes
FITTING indented below)
914465 1 FITTING, lubricating, straight, 1/8"NPT

6 073647 1 BEARING, ball, shifting sleeve

7 030801 1 RING, retaining; shifting sleeve bearing

8 078052 1 CARRIER ASSEMBLY, sleeve bearing (Includes

item 21}

g 078670 1 PLATE, back
10 030795 1 PLATE, adjusting ring
11 056297 1 RING ASSEMBLY, adjusting (Includes items 12 thru 15)
12 040784 1 PIN, hinge, adjustment lock
13 040781 1 BRACKET, mounting adjustment lock

900764 P RIVET, fl-hd., 3/16" x 1/2"
14 040783 1 SPRING, adjustment lock
15 040782 1 LOCK, adjustment ”
16 074752 1 PLATE ASSEMBLY, clutch brake (Includes item 18)
17 045312 4 CAPSCREW, 5/16''NC x 3/4"

904205 4 LOCKWASHER, 5/16"
18 074751 1 FACING, brake plate

911005 8 RIVET, tubular, brass, fl-ctsk-hd., 3/16" x 5/16"
19 073927 3 NUT, retracting spring screw
20 078667 3 SPRING, retracting
21 056864 2 RACE, shifting yoke needle bearing . ... ............ 082877
22 073739 1 PLATE, retaining, shifting sleeve bearing
23 045312 4 CAPSCREW, 5/16''NC x 3/4"

904205 4 LOCKWASHER, 5/16"

(Continued)

107



AUBURN CIUTCH PARTS
108




PART

ITEM NUMBER OQTY.
24 040220
901165
913984

25 073626

26 040221
90116

904205

055761

88817

15 055759

16 048173
904001
17 048195
18 078116
914465

ROCKFORD CLUTCH PARTS (Continued)

PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION NUMBER

PIN, connecting link (long)
WASHER, plain, U.S. std., 5/16"
PIN, cotter, 1/8'" x 5/8"

LINK, ¢ ct

Op fective wit :
page 107 for ROC
on prior units,

.TE ASSEMBLY, driven (Has ceran

g guiding
16'"NC x Jl’f"‘;
5/16"

PLATE, locking sting ring

RING ASSEMBL g (Inclu
and wear plate ed on

PLATE, back
CAPSCREW, retaining, adju 5/16"NF x
1", drilled end)
NUT, castle, 5/16'"NF

PIN, cotter, 3/32" x 1/2!

BUSHING, shilting sleeve (steel) a7

SLEEVE ASSEMBLY, shifting (Includes items 17 and < '
19; also FITTING indented below)
FITTING, lubricating, straight, 1/8"NPT

(Continued)

N 109



AUBURN CLUTCH PARTS (Continued)

PART PACKAGE
ITEM NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION NUMBER

19 ------ 2 BUSHING, shifting sleeve (bronze)(Furnished only
as part of item 18)

20 055760 1 SCREW (Hex-hd end, 3/8"NF x 1)
906960 1 g : 3/8"
900801 ‘

21 042130 g ra g

e retractin

ng, shifting sleev
ARING, ball, shifting sleeve
RING ing, shifting sleeve bearing
needle bearing

h ifting sleeve (Includes item 2

DISC ASSEM atch brake, front (Includes item 3

FACING]]
below

{Includes RIVETS indented

110




